



\$~76 & 77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5402/2022, CRL.M.A. 21431/2022

GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta & Mr. Shiv Verma
Advts.

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD. Respondent
Through: (Appearance not given)

+ CRL.M.C. 5403/2022

MR GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta & Mr. Shiv Verma
Advts.

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.
..... Respondents
Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.01.2023**

In view of the sitting of Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act post-lunch today, it would not be possible to hear the matters.

List on 04.08.2023.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 19, 2023/rb