



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(30)+ CRL.M.C. 5402/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21431/2022

(31) CRL.M.C. 5403/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21433/2022

MR GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.Amit Gutpa, Mr.Shiv
Verma, Ms.Muskan Nagpal,
Advs.

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rachit Bigghe, Adv.
SI Amit Punia.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

16.05.2024

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Re-list on 19th September, 2024.
3. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
4. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 16, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any