



\$~27 & 28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5402/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21431/2022

GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav  
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates.

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD. ....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla, Mr. Kartik Bhalla  
and Mr. Diwanshu Thakur,  
Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 5403/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21433/2022

MR GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav  
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates.

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla, Mr. Kartik Bhalla  
and Mr. Diwanshu Thakur,  
Advocates.

Mr. Amandeep Singh, Mr. Onkar  
Manchanda and Mr. Pawan Kant  
Singh, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**19.09.2024**

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents states that he does not wish to file the reply.



2. List on 27.11.2024 for hearing.
3. Interim Orders to continue.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**SEPTEMBER 19, 2024**

*S. Zakir*