



\$~47 & 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5402/2022, CRL.M.A. 21431/2022
GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr.
Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rachit Bigghe, Adv.

48

+ CRL.M.C. 5403/2022, CRL.M.A. 21433/2022
MR GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr.
Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Rachit Bigghe, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today in post-lunch session.
2. List on 25.03.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 27, 2024

'akc'