



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5402/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21431/2022

GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Nagpal
Advocates

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla and Mr. Rachit
Bigghe, Advocates

(32)

+ CRL.M.C. 5403/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21433/2022

MR GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Nagpal
Advocates

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT
LTD. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla and Mr. Rachit
Bigghe, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

25.03.2025

%

1. List with connected matters on 16.05.2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.



3. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and the relevant case laws that they want to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 25, 2025/ns

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)