



\$~65 to 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5402/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21431/2022

GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav and Ms. Monika Duggal
Advocates

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla and Mr. Kartik
Bhalla, Advocates for R-1

+ CRL.M.C. 5403/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21433/2022

MR GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav and Ms. Monika Duggal
Advocates

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla and Mr. Kartik
Bhalla, Advocates for R-1

+ CRL.M.C. 6548/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27573/2025

GAUTAM SEHGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav and Ms. Monika Duggal
Advocates



versus

CISCO SYSTEM CAPITAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla and Mr. Kartik
Bhalla, Advocates for R-1

+ CRL.M.C. 6461/2022 & CRL.M.A. 25177/2022

MAN MOHAN PATNAIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Mr.
Sugam Kumar Jha, Ms. Osheen
Verma, Mr. Sreedass K.P., Mr.
Tribhuvan and Mr. Raghav Tandon,
Advocates

versus

CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL INDIA PVT.LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chetna Bhalla and Mr. Kartik
Bhalla, Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 14.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 09, 2025/